CH \$40.00.00 764739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI163582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF SE		04/07/2021	Societas Europae (Se): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Nufarm Americas Inc.	
Street Address:	11901 South Austin Avenue	
City:	Alsip	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2923839	PENTIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: astark@hoveywilliams.com,dsmisemer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Stark

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000

Address Line 2: 84 Corporate Woods

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60229-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Stark
SIGNATURE:	Ashley Stark
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exh. 1(jjj) - PENTIA Trademark Assignment - BASF executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0172

900847681

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, BASF SE, a societas Europaea organized under the laws of Germany with a place of business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany ("**Assignor**"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Mark");

TRADEMARK	UNITED STATES REGISTRATION NO.
PENTIA	2923839

and WHEREAS, Nufarm Americas Inc., an Illinois corporation with a place of business at 11901 South Austin Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark as part of the acquisition of that portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the identified application therefor, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Mark.

BASF SE

By: Fabio Henrique Vias

Name: Fabio Henrique Dias

Title: V.P., Global Strategy & Portfolio Mgmt.

Date: April 7, 2021

BASF Record ID 88345454

RECORDED: 04/15/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0173